
12/10/2021

INDEPENDENCE, CITY OF 
111 E MAIN
INDEPENDENCE, MO 64050 
 
 
  
RE: Motorola Quote for AES and Multikey upgrades
Dear Jeremy Watters,
 
Motorola Solutions is pleased to present INDEPENDENCE, CITY OF with this quote for quality communications equipment
and services.  The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your requirements and propose a
solution to best fulfill your communications needs.
 
This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide INDEPENDENCE, CITY
OF with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions to Bryce
Heisey at bryceh@commenco.com.
 
We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and feedback
regarding this quote. 
 
 
Sincerely,
 
 
 
Bryce Heisey 

 
Motorola Solutions Manufacturer's Representative

 

 QUOTE-1621716
 



 

Billing Address:
INDEPENDENCE, CITY OF 
111 E MAIN 
INDEPENDENCE, MO 64050 
US 
 
 

 

Quote Date:12/10/2021
Expiration Date:03/10/2022
Quote Created By:
Bryce Heisey
bryceh@commenco.com
8167532166

End Customer:
INDEPENDENCE, CITY OF 
Jeremy Watters 
jwatters@independence.org 
8163257160 
 

 

  

 

Summary:
Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms
and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents. Motorola
Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

 

Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

 

FLASHport Series
 

APX4500FLASHPORT
     

 

 

1
 

T8012A
 

9600 OR 3600 SINGLE
SYSTEM DIGITAL TRUNKING
 

1
 

$417.00
 

$302.33
 

$1,813.98
 

 

 

1a
 

W969BL
 

ENH: MULTIKEY OPERATION
 

6
    

 

 

 

FLASHport Series
 

APX4500FLASHPORT
     

 

 

2
 

T8012A
 

9600 OR 3600 SINGLE
SYSTEM DIGITAL TRUNKING
 

1
 

$417.00
 

$302.33
 

$3,023.30
 

 

 

2a
 

W969BL
 

ENH: MULTIKEY OPERATION
 

10
    

 

 

 

FLASHport Series
 

APX7000FLASHPORT
     

 

 

3
 

T7553A
 

DIGITAL SMARTZONE
 

1
 

$417.00
 

$302.33
 

$302.33
 

 

 

3a
 

H869BX
 

ENH: MULTIKEY
 

1
    

 

 

 

FLASHport Series
 

APX6000XEFLASHPORT
     

 

 

4
 

T7664A
 

DIGITAL SMARTZONE
 

1
 

$417.00
 

$302.33
 

$3,930.29
 

 

 

4a
 

H869CC
 

ENH: MULTIKEY
 

13
    

 

 

 

FLASHport Series
 

APX6000XEFLASHPORT
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Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying
Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then
Motorola's Standard Terms of Use and Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions of Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.
 Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800  
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Line #
 

Item Number
 

Description
 

Qty
 

List Price
 

Sale Price
 

Ext. Sale Price
 

 

 

5
 

T7664A
 

DIGITAL SMARTZONE
 

1
 

$417.00
 

$302.33
 

$16,325.82
 

 

 

5a
 

H869CC
 

ENH: MULTIKEY
 

54
    

 

 

 

After Market Encryption
Upgrades
 

     

 

 

6
 

T7936A
 

APX UCM UPGRADE CD*
 

1
 

$753.50
 

$562.10
 

$29,324.30
 

 

 

6a
 

CA00182AR
 

ADD: AES ENCRYPTION
SOFTWARE
 

58
    

 

 

 

After Market Encryption
Upgrades
 

     

 

 

7
 

T7936A
 

APX UCM UPGRADE CD*
 

1
 

$753.50
 

$562.10
 

$28,819.70
 

 

 

7a
 

CA00182AR
 

ADD: AES ENCRYPTION
SOFTWARE
 

57
    

 

 

 

FLASHport Series
 

APX4500FLASHPORT
     

 

 

8
 

T8012A
 

9600 OR 3600 SINGLE
SYSTEM DIGITAL TRUNKING
 

1
 

$417.00
 

$302.33
 

$1,813.98
 

 

 

8a
 

W969BL
 

ENH: MULTIKEY OPERATION
 

6
    

 

 

 

Product Services
      

 

 

9
 

LSV00Q00202A
 

DEVICE PROGRAMMING test
program 10 radio's
 

10
 

$35.71
 

$35.71
 

$357.10
 

 

Grand Total
 

$85,710.80(USD)
 

 
Notes:

 ●
 

 

  Additional information is required for one or more items on the quote for an order.
 

 ●
 

 

 

Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax,
sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be added to
invoices.
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Purchase Order Checklist

Purchase Order Checklist

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead
(PO will not be processed without this)

PO Number/ Contract Number

PO Date

Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal Bill-To Name

Bill-To Address

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination address 
must be documented on PO )

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Bill To Contact Name & Phone # and EMAIL for customer accounts payable dept

Ship To Contact Name & Phone #

Tax Exemption Status

Signatures (As required)


