

12/10/2021

INDEPENDENCE, CITY OF 111 E MAIN INDEPENDENCE, MO 64050

RE: Motorola Quote for AES and Multikey upgrades Dear Jeremy Watters,

Motorola Solutions is pleased to present INDEPENDENCE, CITY OF with this quote for quality communications equipment and services. The development of this quote provided us the opportunity to evaluate your requirements and propose a solution to best fulfill your communications needs.

This information is provided to assist you in your evaluation process. Our goal is to provide INDEPENDENCE, CITY OF with the best products and services available in the communications industry. Please direct any questions to Bryce Heisey at bryceh@commenco.com.

We thank you for the opportunity to provide you with premier communications and look forward to your review and feedback regarding this quote.

Sincerely,

Bryce Heisey

Motorola Solutions Manufacturer's Representative





Billing Address: INDEPENDENCE, CITY OF 111 E MAIN INDEPENDENCE, MO 64050 US Quote Date:12/10/2021 Expiration Date:03/10/2022 Quote Created By: Bryce Heisey bryceh@commenco.com 8167532166

End Customer: INDEPENDENCE, CITY OF Jeremy Watters jwatters@independence.org 8163257160

## Summary:

Any sales transaction resulting from Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the applicable Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions, notwithstanding terms and conditions on purchase orders or other Customer ordering documents. Motorola Standard Terms and Conditions are found at www.motorolasolutions.com/product-terms.

Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price	
	FLASHport Series	APX4500FLASHPORT					
1	T8012A	9600 OR 3600 SINGLE SYSTEM DIGITAL TRUNKING	1	\$417.00	\$302.33	\$1,813.98	
1a	W969BL	ENH: MULTIKEY OPERATION	6				
	FLASHport Series	APX4500FLASHPORT					
2	T8012A	9600 OR 3600 SINGLE SYSTEM DIGITAL TRUNKING	1	\$417.00	\$302.33	\$3,023.30	
2a	W969BL	ENH: MULTIKEY OPERATION	10				
	FLASHport Series	APX7000FLASHPORT					
3	T7553A	DIGITAL SMARTZONE	1	\$417.00	\$302.33	\$302.33	
3a	H869BX	ENH: MULTIKEY	1				
	FLASHport Series	APX6000XEFLASHPORT					
4	T7664A	DIGITAL SMARTZONE	1	\$417.00	\$302.33	\$3,930.29	
4a	H869CC	ENH: MULTIKEY	13				
	FLASHport Series	APX6000XEFLASHPORT					



Any sales transaction following Motorola's quote is based on and subject to the terms and conditions of the valid and executed written contract between Customer and Motorola (the ""Underlying Agreement"") that authorizes Customer to purchase equipment and/or services or license software (collectively ""Products""). If no Underlying Agreement exists between Motorola and Customer, then Motorola's Standard Terms and Conditions and Conditions also Sales and Supply shall govern the purchase of the Products.

Motorola Solutions, Inc.: 500 West Monroe, United States - 60661 ~ #: 36-1115800



Line #	Item Number	Description	Qty	List Price	Sale Price	Ext. Sale Price	
5	T7664A	DIGITAL SMARTZONE	1	\$417.00	\$302.33	\$16,325.82	
5a	H869CC	ENH: MULTIKEY	54				
	After Market Encryption Upgrades						
6	T7936A	APX UCM UPGRADE CD*	1	\$753.50	\$562.10	\$29,324.30	
6a	CA00182AR	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION SOFTWARE	58				
	After Market Encryption Upgrades						
7	T7936A	APX UCM UPGRADE CD*	1	\$753.50	\$562.10	\$28,819.70	
7a	CA00182AR	ADD: AES ENCRYPTION SOFTWARE	57				
	FLASHport Series	APX4500FLASHPORT					
8	T8012A	9600 OR 3600 SINGLE SYSTEM DIGITAL TRUNKING	1	\$417.00	\$302.33	\$1,813.98	
8a	W969BL	ENH: MULTIKEY OPERATION	6				
	Product Services						
9	LSV00Q00202A	DEVICE PROGRAMMING test program 10 radio's	10	\$35.71	\$35.71	\$357.10	
Grand Total \$85,710.80(US						30(USD)	

## Notes:

- Additional information is required for one or more items on the quote for an order.
- Unless otherwise noted, this quote excludes sales tax or other applicable taxes (such as Goods and Services Tax, sales tax, Value Added Tax and other taxes of a similar nature). Any tax the customer is subject to will be added to invoices.





## **Purchase Order Checklist**

Marked as PO/ Contract/ Notice to Proceed on Company Letterhead (PO will not be processed without this)

**PO Number/ Contract Number** 

**PO Date** 

**Vendor = Motorola Solutions, Inc.** 

Payment (Billing) Terms/ State Contract Number

Bill-To Name on PO must be equal to the Legal Bill-To Name

**Bill-To Address** 

Ship-To Address (If we are shipping to a MR location, it must be documented on PO)

Ultimate Address (If the Ship-To address is the MR location then the Ultimate Destination address must be documented on PO )

PO Amount must be equal to or greater than Order Total

Non-Editable Format (Word/ Excel templates cannot be accepted)

Bill To Contact Name & Phone # and EMAIL for customer accounts payable dept

Ship To Contact Name & Phone #

**Tax Exemption Status** 

Signatures (As required)